T E M P O S O N I C S ® R S E R I E S
550541 G
• High-speed 2-wire digital data transmission
• Industrial standard communications protocol
• Up to 2 micron resolution
• Multiple (magnet) position sensing
• Programmable limit switch outputs
• Sensor-based intelligence & diagnostics

are available to meet the demands
of your particular application. See the
next page for how to order accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply MTS position sensors,
please contact one of our Application
Engineers or your local MTS distributor
—they are available to help you
design an effective position sensing
system to fit your application.
NOTE:
RH spare pressure housing for stroke
lengths 1 to 72 in. (25 to 1825 mm) only.
SENSOR MODEL
RH = Hydraulic Rod-style
RP = Profile-style
HOUSING STYLE
Temposonics RH only (magnet must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced hex, and pressure tube
S = US customary threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
M = Metric threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
N = Metric threads, raised-faced hex, and pressure tube
B = Sensor cartridge only (No application housing, stroke lengths ≤ 72 in.)
Temposonics RP only (magnet included):
M = Floating Magnet, (Open ring) (Part No. 251416)
S = Captive sliding magnet with joint at top (Part No. 252110-1)
V = Captive sliding magnet with joint at front (Part No. 252111-1)
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __ . __  U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. incre-
ments)
or
__ __ __ __  M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
CONNECTION TYPE
Connectors
D60 = 6-pin DIN, integral, standard
D62 = 6-pin DIN, integral, dual connectors
Integral Cables
P __ __ = Integral high performance cable with pigtail termination
Cable Length
__ __ = Encode in feet if using US customary stroke length,
encode in meters if using metric stroke length
Range = 1 (01) to 99 (99) ft. or 1 (01) to 30 (30) meters
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc (+20%, -15%)
OUTPUT
C __ __ __ __ __ __ = CANbus output (Fill in the six blanks with the following codes.) *
a) Hardware b, c) CANbus Protocol Code d) Baud Rate e) Resolution f) Cycle Time
1 = Standard 01 = Single Magnet 1 = 1000 kBits/s 1 = 0.0002 in. (0.005 mm) 1 = Standard
2 = Standard 04 = CANopen 2 = 500 kBits/s 2 = 0.00008 in. (0.002 mm)
(Multi-magnet) 07 = Multi-Magnet** 3 = 250 kBits/s
3 = CANopen 4 = 125 kBits/s
a    b    c    d    e    f
SENSORS CONNECTION TYPE
S = US customary threads, flat-faced hex
T = US customary threads, raised-face hex
M = Metric threads, flat-faced hex
N = Metric threads, raised-face hex
STROKE LENGTH
U __ __ __ . __= Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 increments)
or
M  __ __ __ __ = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
P R E S S U R E  H O U S I N G  ( R H  S p a r e  O n l y )
H
R 1C 01
STROKE LENGTH NOTE:
• RH stroke range =
1 - 300 in. (25 - 7620 mm)
• RP stroke range =
1 - 196 in. (25 - 4975 mm)
NOTES:
* CANbus EDS file and opera-